Benefits form, it could not be determined that benefits are in compliance with the requirements of the 
program and there is no duplication of benefits 

Context: 
The program was administered by five case managers and one supervisor. Training documentation was 
not provided for the five case managers. Forty (40) of the three hundred fourteen (314) case files 
assigned to the case managers and supervisor were selected for testing. One of the forty case files 
tested did not contain a required Release of Information (ROI). Two of the forty case files tested did not 
contain a required Duplication of Benefits Review (DOB) and as a result it could not be determined if